

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.2443 of 2015

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.04.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the respondent submits that the matter was listed on 01.04.2026 under the caption 'for dismissal' and at the request of the petitioner, the matter was listed today by deleting from the caption 'for dismissal'. Today, there is no representation for the petitioner. List on 24.06.2026. It is made clear that if the learned counsel for the petitioner is not present on the next date of hearing, the matter would be heard on merits and appropriate orders would be passed. Prv RRN, J	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE